
100 North Appleton Street
Appleton, WI  54911-4799

www.appleton.org
City of Appleton

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 120-1141 Name:

Status:Type: Report Action Item Reported from Committee

File created: In control:8/31/2020 Finance Committee

On agenda: Final action:9/2/2020 9/2/2020

Title: Request to award the "2020 MSB Exterior Masonry Improvements Project" contract to Cardinal
Construction Co, Inc, in the amount of $163,462 with a contingency of 10% for a project total not to
exceed $179,808 and approve the following related 2020 Budget amendment:

Facilities Management Capital Projects Fund
MSB Exterior Masonry Improvements Project +$60,000
MSB Insulate Cold Storage Bays Project - $60,000

to provide additional funding for the MSB masonry project (2/3 vote of Common Council required)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2020 MSB Exterior Masonry Improvements with Budget Transfer.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

recommended for approvalFinance Committee9/2/2020 1 Pass

approvedCommon Council9/2/2020 1 Pass

Request to award the "2020 MSB Exterior Masonry Improvements Project" contract to Cardinal
Construction Co, Inc, in the amount of $163,462 with a contingency of 10% for a project total not to
exceed $179,808 and approve the following related 2020 Budget amendment:

Facilities Management Capital Projects Fund
MSB Exterior Masonry Improvements Project +$60,000
MSB Insulate Cold Storage Bays Project - $60,000

to provide additional funding for the MSB masonry project (2/3 vote of Common Council required)

City of Appleton Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

